## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

51	y١	les	ne	et	v	er	SI	0	ו	V	•	I	

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA										
		N	lame	Execution Date						
Dr. David Rutenberg				10/27/2009						
Rina Perry Faierwerg	10/27/2009									
RECEIVING PARTY DATA										
Name: Lipogen Ltd.										
Street Address:										
City:	Haifa									
State/Country:	ISRAEL									
Postal Code: 34371										
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1										
Property T	уре		Number							
Application Number: 1260			3975							
Application Number: 12606975   CORRESPONDENCE DATA										
	(540)00	4 40 40			\$40.00					
Fax Number:	(516)30 he sent via 115				UV.					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Image: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   516-301-1649     Email:   vdm@ElashPointIP.com										
Email: ydm@FlashPointIP.com										
Correspondent Name: FlashPoint IP										
Address Line 1: Rehov Rabban Gamliel 2										
Address Line 4: Elad, ISRAEL 40800										
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		8/1							
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Reuven K. Mouallem							
Total Attachments: 1 source=8-1-Assignment#page1.tif										



## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

David Rutenberg, and Rina Perry Faierwerger

(hereinafter called the "assignors"), hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Lipogen Ltd. 39 Yefe Nof St. Haifa 34371

(hereinafter called the "assignee"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF TREATMENT FOR ALLEVIATING PREMENSTRUAL SYNDROME SYMPTOMS

described and claimed in the following patent applications:

US Non-Provisional Patent Application identified as Attorney docket No. 8/1 and executed the same date as this assignment;

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Signed and sealed this 27th day of October, 2009

David Rutenberg

Rina Perry Faierwerger

\* FlashPoint IP<sup>™</sup> \* Where Volatile Ideas Ignite <sup>™</sup>\*

 Dr. Reuven K. Miniallem - IP Management Consultant/Strategic Advisor - Registered Israeli Patent Attorney - Registered U.S. Patent Agent - e-mail: <u>rkm@FlashPointIP.com</u> - website: <u>www.FlashPointIP.com</u> - LinkedIn: <u>www.LinkedIn.com/in/FlashPointIP</u> - tel: 972-3-936-3199 (IL line) 972-52-761-8220 (IL cell.) 516-301-1649 (US line)

> PATENT REEL: 023432 FRAME: 0157

**RECORDED: 10/27/2009**